
From: Arevalo, Norman (MARAD)
To: Carolann Wooton
Cc: Annette Kreitzer; Edward Coffland; Shawn Bell; Don Porter; Jason Davis
Subject: RE: Meeting
Date: Thursday, December 22, 2022 6:23:10 AM

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Do not open links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe.

Good morning Carolann,
 
I was going to wait until we met later today, but wanted to let you know that we just got word back
from OST and they approved the Scope change.
 
Congratulations!! Nice to hear this news right before the Holidays.
 
Thank you
Norman
 

From: Carolann Wooton <cwooton@haines.ak.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 7:21 PM
To: Arevalo, Norman (MARAD) <norman.arevalo@dot.gov>
Cc: Annette Kreitzer <akreitzer@haines.ak.us>; Edward Coffland <ecoffland@haines.ak.us>; Shawn
Bell <sbell@haines.ak.us>; Don Porter <dporter@rmconsult.com>; Jason Davis
<jdavis@turnagain.us>
Subject: Meeting
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Department of Transportation (DOT). Do
not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.
 
Hi Norman,
 
I realize that you have been canceling our meetings lately, however, I would very much like to ensure
that you do not cancel tomorrow, Thursday December 22.  I feel that it is imperative that we at least
connect before the end of the year, just to ensure there are no questions.
 
Additionally, we would very much like to hear  if there are any updates from OST….
 
The meeting may be very short if there is not a lot happening, but I do not want to get out of the
habit of connecting.
 
Thanks for your understanding. 
 

Carolann Wooton
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